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Academic Calander for First Year 
Month Date Day Event 

 11/09/2024 Wednesday 
Online orientation program for First 
Year students starts 

September  

15/09/2024 Sunday 
Online orientation program of First 
Year students starts 

16/09/2024 Monday Eid-ul-Milad 

16/09/2024 Monday 
Registration of First Year Students 
Starts 

19/09/2024 Thursday 
Registration of First Year Students 
Ends 

20/09/2024 Friday 
Commencement of First-Year 
Classes 

23/09/2024 Monday Mentor-mentee allocation 

25/09/2024 Wednesday CR Selection 

 
October  

02/10/2024 Wednesday Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti 

04/10/2024 Friday 
Notification to Conduct Internal 
Assessment 1 by CoE 

11/10/2024 Friday Maha Navami 

12/10/2024 Saturday Dussehra 

14/10/2024 Monday Mentor-mentee meeting 1 

18/10/2024 Friday 
Mentor-mentee meeting 1 ATR to 
be documented 

21/10/2024 Monday Internal Assessment 1 Starts 

25/10/2024 Friday Internal Assessment 1 Ends  

28/10/2024 Monday Uploading of Internal Marks   

29/10/2024 Tuesday 
Identification of Slow and Fast 
Learners from IA 

30/10/2024 Wednesday Notification to Conduct MTE by CoE 

31/10/2024 Thursday Diwali 

November  

01/11/2024 Friday 
Assign activities and Action Plans 
for Slow and Fast Learners 

02/11/2024 Saturday Govardhan Pooja 

03/11/2024 Sunday Bhaidooj 

07/11/2024 Thursday Chaat Pooja 

08/11/2024 Friday 
Assign activities and Action Plans 
for Slow and Fast Learners to be 
submitted 

15/11/2024 Friday Guru Nanak Jayanti 

21/11/2024 Thursday Mentor-mentee meeting 1 

25/11/2024 Monday 
Notification to Conduct Internal 
Assessment 2 by CoE 

26/11/2024 Tuesday 
Mentor-mentee meeting 2 ATR to 
be documented 
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December 

09/12/2024 Monday 
Notification to Conduct Practical 
Examinations by CoE 

10/12/2024 Tuesday Mid Term Examination Starts 

24/12/2024 Tuesday Mid Term Examination Ends 

25/12/2024 
to 

01/01/2025 

Wednesday 
to 

Wednesday 
Winter Break 

January  

04/01/2025 Saturday Internal Assessment 2 Starts 

08/01/2025 Wednesday Internal Assessment 2 Ends 

10/01/2025 Friday 
Practical Examination Starts / 
Notification to finalize the eligible 
students for SEE by CoE 

16/01/2025 Thursday Practical Examination Ends 

17/01/2025 Friday 
Uploading of Practical Marks Ends 
and Publish provisional detention 
list for SEE 

20/01/2025 Monday Last Instructional Day 

22/01/2025 Wednesday Semester End Examination Starts 

23/01/2025 Thursday 
Semester End Exam Script 
Evaluation commence 

11/02/2025 Tuesday Semester End Examination Ends 

14/02/2025 
to 

21/02/2025 

Friday 
onwards 

Examination Audit for all schools 
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Academic Calander for Second-Year Onwards 
(Excluding Graduating Batch) 

Month Date Day Event 

August 

01/08/2024 
to 

10/08/2024 

Thursday 
onwards 

Registration of 2nd Year onwards students 

06/08/2024 Tuesday Mentor-Mentee Allocation 

12/08/2024 Monday 
Commencements of classes for 2nd Year and 
3rd Year 

15/08/2024 Thursday Independence Day 

16/08/2024 Friday CRs selection 

19/08/2024 Monday Raksha Bandhan  

26/08/2024 Monday Janmashtami  

September 09/09/2024 Monday Mentor-mentee meeting 1 

 

10/09/2024 Tuesday CRs selection 

13/09/2024 Friday 
Mentor-mentee meeting 1 ATR to be 
documented 

14/09/2024 Saturday 
Notification to Conduct Internal 
Assessment 1 by CoE 

16/09/2024 Monday Eid-ul-Milad 

 
October  

02/10/2024 Wednesday Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti 

11/10/2024 Friday Maha Navami 

12/10/2024 Saturday Dussehra 

14/10/2024 Monday Internal Assessment 1 Starts 

19/10/2024 Saturday Internal Assessment 1 Ends  

28/10/2024 Monday Uploading of Internal Marks   

29/10/2024 Tuesday 
Identification of Slow and Fast Learners 
from IA 

30/10/2024 Wednesday Notification to Conduct MTE by CoE 

31/10/2024 Thursday Diwali 

November  

01/11/2024 Friday 
Assign activities and Action Plans for Slow 
and Fast Learners 

02/11/2024 Saturday Govardhan Pooja 

03/11/2024 Sunday Bhaidooj 

07/11/2024 Thursday Chaat Pooja 

08/11/2024 Friday 
Assign activities and Action Plans for Slow 
and Fast Learners to be submitted 

15/11/2024 Friday Guru Nanak Jayanti 

21/11/2024 Thursday Mentor-mentee meeting 2 

25/11/2024 Monday 
Notification to Conduct Internal 
Assessment 2 by CoE 

26/11/2024 Tuesday 
Mentor-Mentee meeting 2 ATR to be 
documented 
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December 

09/12/2024 Monday 
Notification to Conduct Practical 
Examinations by CoE 

10/12/2024 Tuesday Mid Term Examination Starts 

24/12/2024 Tuesday Mid Term Examination Ends 

25/12/2024 
to 

01/01/2025 

Wednesday 
to 

Wednesday 
Winter Break 

January  

04/01/2025 Saturday Internal Assessment 2 Starts 

08/01/2025 Wednesday Internal Assessment 2 Ends 

10/01/2025 Friday 
Practical Examination Starts / Notification 
to finalize the eligible students for SEE by 
CoE 

16/01/2025 Thursday Practical Examination Ends 

17/01/2025 Friday 
Uploading of Practical Marks Ends and 
Publish provisional detention list for SEE 

20/01/2025 Monday Last Instructional Day 

22/01/2025 Wednesday Semester End Examination Starts 

22/01/2025 Wednesday 
Semester End Exam Script Evaluation 
commence 

11/02/2025 Tuesday Semester End Examination Ends 

14/02/2025 
to 

21/02/2025 

Friday 
onwards 

Examination Audit for all schools 
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Academic Calander for Graduating Batch 
Month Date Day Event 

July 

04/07/2024 Thursday Registration of Final Year students Start 

08/07/2024 Monday Registration of Final Year students Ends 

09/07/2024  Tuesday Commencements of classes for Final Year 

10/07/2024 Wednesday Menter mentee Allocation 

12/07/2024 Friday CRs selection 

17/07/2024 Wednesday Muharram 

25/07/2024 Thursday 
Notification to Conduct Internal Assessment 1 
by CoE 

August 

09/08/2024  Friday Internal Assessment 1 Starts 

13/08/2024 Saturday Internal Assessment 1 Ends 

15/08/2024 Thursday Independence Day 

16/08/2024 Friday Uploading the Internal Assessment 1 marks  

19/08/2024 Monday Raksha Bandhan  

20/08/2024 Tuesday Identification of Slow and Fast Learners from IA 

21/08/2024 Wednesday 
Notification to Conduct Internal Assessment 2 
by CoE 

26/08/2024 Monday Janmashtami  

27/08/2024 Tuesday Internal Assessment 2 Starts 

31/08/2024 Saturday Internal Assessment 2 Ends 

September  

03/09/2024 Tuesday Uploading the Internal Assessment 2 marks 

07/09/2024 Saturday Notification to Conduct MTE by CoE 

16/09/2024 Monday Eid-ul-Milad 

 
October  

02/10/2024 Wednesday Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti 

11/10/2024 Friday Maha Navami 

12/10/2024 Saturday Dussehra 

31/10/2024 Thursday Diwali 

November 

02/11/2024 Saturday Govardhan Pooja 

03/11/2024 Sunday Bhaidooj 

07/11/2024 Thursday Chaat Pooja 

15/11/2024 Friday Guru Nanak Jayanti 

December 

09/12/2024 Monday 
Notification to Conduct Practical Examinations 
by CoE 

10/12/2024 Tuesday Mid-Term Examination Starts 

24/12/2024 Tuesday Mid-Term Examination Ends 

25/12/2024 
to 

01/01/2025 

Wednesday 
to 

Wednesday 
Winter Break  

January  

03/01/2025 Friday 
Practical Examination Starts / Notification to 
finalize the eligible students for SEE by CoE 

08/01/2025 Wednesday Practical Examination Ends 

15/01/2025 Wednesday 
Uploading of Practical Marks Ends and Publish 
provisional detention list for SEE 
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07/01/2025 Tuesday Last Instructional Day 

10/01/2025 Friday Semester End Examination Starts 

11/01/2025 Saturday Semester End Exam Script Evaluation commence 

22/01/2025 Wednesday Semester End Examination Ends 
 


